

T.C No.	T.C Location	Stage KM	Road KM	Time Allowed	F.C.D.
MC 'A'	Parc Ferme Out				07.11
MC 'B'	Service Out		4.12	0.30	07.41
SAC 1	Arrival Control SS 1		10.76	0.16	07.57
SS 1	Start SS 1	Molls Gap	1.70	0.03	08.00
SF 1	Finish SS1	22.76		0.31	08.31
SAC 2	Arrival Control SS 2		8.85	0.14	08.45
SS 2	Start SS 2	Ballaghbeama	0.55	0.03	08.48
SF 2	Finish SS 2	14.24		0.19	09.07
SAC 3	Arrival Control SS 3		21.10	0.28	09.35
SS 3	Start SS 3	Shanera	0.38	0.03	09.38
SF 3	Finish SS 3	12.20		0.16	09.54
MC 'C'	Service In		10.84	0.16	10.10
MC 'D'	Service Out			0.25	10.35
SAC 4	Arrival Control SS 4		14.70	0.21	10.56
SS 4	Start SS 4	Molls Gap	1.70	0.03	10.59
SF 4	Finish SS 4	22.76		0.31	11.30
SAC 5	Arrival Control SS 5		8.85	0.14	11.44
SS 5	Start SS 5	Ballaghbeama	0.55	0.03	11.47
SF 5	Finish SS 5	14.24		0.19	12.06
SAC 6	Arrival Control SS 6		21.10	0.28	12.34
SS 6	Start SS 6	Shanera	0.38	0.03	12.37
SF 6	Finish SS 6	12.20		0.16	12.53
MC 'E'	Service In		10.84	0.16	13.09
MC 'F'	Service Out			0.50	13.59
SAC 7	Arrival Control SS 7		08.11	0.13	14.12
SS 7	Start SS 7	Rockfield	0.90	0.03	14.15
SF 7	Finish SS 7	08.10		0.15	14.30
SAC 8	Arrival Control SS 8		13.60	0.19	14.49
SS 8	Start SS 8	Coolick	1.24	0.03	14.52
SF 8	Finish SS 8	13.50		0.18	15.10
MC 'G'	Finish Ramp		10.81	0.18	15.28
MC 'H'	Parc Ferme (racecourse)		2.14	0.20	15.48

Total Stage km	120.00km
Total Liaison km	153.22km
Total km	273.22km